
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

RFP FOR MONUMENT SIGNS 
RFP # 17/18-005 

SUBMITTALS DUE NO LATER THAN: 4:00 PM ON AUGUST 8, 2017-REVISED 
 

This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the RFP documents as stated 
below. 
 

A) RFP Due Date Changed from Original Date of August 1, 2017 to Revised Date of August 8, 
2017 
Submittals must be in the hands of the Contracts and Risk Manager at 431 Prater Way, Sparks, 
Nevada, NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ON August 8, 2017.  Submittals postmarked prior to, but 
not received until after this deadline will not be accepted.   

 
B) PROJECT TIMELINE – Once the design has been selected and a contract awarded by the City 

Council, installation of both signs shall occur between November 1, 2017 and December 15, 
2017. 

 
 
 
Please note and adjust your submittal according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1.   
 
 
   
 
 
Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
Contracts and Risk Manager 
July 24, 2017 


